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A.PftoiaI IlOADI! TO OHAT9 ON nIB OAKOII9
IN BIIWl

3327. SHlU YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL : Will the Minister or TRA.
N'SI'ORT AND SInPPING be pleased to
• \IIe :

Ca) wbether provision h .. been made tar the CDOItructiOll of approach roadl to _II ihats on the Ganga in SarnI, YDalrarpur, Darbranp, Pam., Monihyr, BbapIpur, Pumca and other places in Bi·
h. State; and

C') it to. the prolP'e&S made in each -, nil! DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MtNJST1lY OF TRANSPORT AND
SHIPPING (SHRJ BHAKT DARSHAN):
(.) aad (b). The necessary Informatiou is beiDa oollected from the State Govern.
_t and wilI be laid on the Table of Ihe SUIIa in clue oourse.

Kmr AIQ) GAMDU AS NAnOHAL WATIIiR.·
WAY!!

3321. SHR.I YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL : Will the Minister of TRA.
NSPOR.T AND SHIPPING be pleased to Itlllle:

Ca) wbeCber it is propelled to carry out IIJ*o1rapb/c studies of the Kosi for deft.
IopIq Iho iDIand water transport;

(b) whether Govel1llDCnt propoe to enact a law to deellU'e the Kosi IIIId daD Galldalt as N atioaal watonrays 10 that tile executive responsibility for the deve&ap-
ment of these waterways and na~
does.DOt devolve OIl tho Government ~
Bihar ?

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPOlt.T
AND StUPPING (DR.. V. K. R.. 'I.
RAO): (a) and (b). At present, tIIse are no lOch propoaals under the COIIIi·
deration of the Government of India.

CoMMEaCIAL TRANSPORT SmtVlCE IN GAMOA

3329. SHRI YAMUNA PIlASAD
MANDAL: Will· the Minister of TRANSPORT AND SHIPPING be plea. sed to atate:

(a) whether tho traffic study oe ..
Oanp from Rajmahal to Allahabad, to explore the po&Sibillty of runoiDs _
morical transport -nee in the Oaop ....
been completed; and

(b) if 10, with what reaolll '7

THE MINISTEIt OF TRANSPOII:r
AND StUPPING (DR.. V. K. R.. V •
RoAO): (a) and (b). On tho bula ~ a preliminary atudy at tho _ment ~
the tra1llc potential between Allahabad and Rajmahal, the feasibility of nDIIIIq oommercial llervice on the river GaD.. _
the above reach was examined in colllll1-
tatioo with the Slate Oovel1lJDCnls of BIJaaa- and Uttar Pradesh. The State ao....
meDII are at the view that the aeme wIU run into JOllIeS in tho initial etapa. Tbe matter is, therefore, being re-examined.

MUIIDIlIIS IN 0BLm

3330. SHRJ NARENDRA KUMAR
SALVE: Will the Minister of HOIlOl
APF AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of suicides and murclen reaistered with the Police Stations in tile Uniou Territory of Delhi during the pe. riod from January to June, 1968;

(b) the number of such C&ICS colved or dispoaed at by the police in sccord_
with the law;

(c) the number of undisposed CdII peodiq with the Police Stationa; and


. U{il W,iUen Answer.- AUGUST 9, 1968

(d) the number ·of convictions obtained by the Delhi Police in cases .involving morder?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
'M1NISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): ·(a) 42 eases of murder were reported in the Union Territory if Delhi during the period
1-1-1968 to 30-6-1968. During the same
period 82 deaths reported were clasSified as 'suicides',

(b) to (d) Of 42 cases of murder reported, 5 are pending trial, 33 are pend-
iIIg investigation and 3 have been sent up as untraced so far. One case was can-
~.

LT. GoVERNOIl IN Dm.m
3331. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR

SALVE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(8) whether i.t is a fact that the Lt.
Governor of Delhi has sought premature retirement from service; and

(b) if 50, the reasons therefor?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CRARAN SHUKLA): (a> Yes
Sir. The Lt. Governor of Delhi lought premature retirement from the I.C.S. but DOt from the office of Lt. Governorship of Delhi ..

. (b) No rearons for this request were po by him.

U.P. GoVERNMENT EMpLOYI!I!S
3332. SHRl S. M. BANERJEE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIItS be pleased to atate:

(a> whether the Advisory CoUDCil of V.P. haa recommended retinstatement of aD the Government employees dilmilaed « rellll)ved from service for lakin, part ill the strike by employees of the U.P.
Government;

(1)) if so, the reasons for not imp\e-
metin, this recommendation; and

(c) when a final decision is likely to be taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (e) Do not arise.
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MURDER. OP PANDrr DIN DAyAl..
UPADHYAYA

3334. SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA:
"Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to Slate:

